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STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

| OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response: 0.5

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person”
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF
SECURITIES DEALERS INC

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

NASDAQ STOCK MARKET INC [ NDAQ

]

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
(Check all applicable)

3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)
07/11/2006

Director X 10% Owner
Officer (give title Other (specify
below) below)

(Last) (First) (Middle)
1735 K. STREET, N.W.

(Street)

WASHINGTON DC 20006
(City) (State) (Zip)

4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable
Line)

X  Form filed by One Reporting Person

Form filed by More than One Reporting
Person

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1 Tie of Securiy (st 3 Bneaon | e e | ansscion | Gy oot (Vor (S Amentat ¢ cunsni |7 et

(Month/DaylYear) | if any Code (Instr. | 5) Beneficially (D) or Indirect | Beneficial

(Month/Day/Year) | 8) Owned Following | (1) (Instr. 4) Ownership

Reported (Instr. 4)
Code |V | Amount ES} o | price '(rl:‘as':fa;ta'g:(:;

Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share 07/11/2006 S v 1,120 D | $28.55 381,154 D
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share 07/11/2006 S \ 1,800 D | $28.58 379,354 D
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share 07/11/2006 S \ 2,900 D $28.6 376,454 D
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share 07/11/2006 S \ 4,700 D | $28.61 371,754 D
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share 07/11/2006 s | v 900 D | $28.62 370,854 D
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share 07/11/2006 S A% 1,400 D $28.63 369,454 D
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share 07/11/2006 S v 200 D | $28.64 369,254 D
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share 07/11/2006 S v 1,000 D | $28.65 368,254 D
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share 07/11/2006 S \ 400 D | $28.66 367,854 D
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share 07/11/2006 S \ 700 D | $28.67 367,154 D
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share 07/11/2006 S \% 3,045 D $28.7 364,109 D
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share 07/11/2006 S \ 1,600 D | $28.74 362,509 D
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share 07/11/2006 S % 100 D | $28.75 362,409 D
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share 07/11/2006 S v 2,200 D | $28.76 360,209 D
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share 07/11/2006 S \ 300 D | $28.78 359,909 D
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share 07/11/2006 S \ 4,480 D | $28.81 355,429 D
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share 07/11/2006 S \ 900 D | $28.82 354,529 D
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share 07/11/2006 s | v 300 D | $28.83 354,229 D
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share 07/11/2006 S A% 1,300 D $28.84 352,929 D
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share 07/11/2006 S v 1,100 D | $28.85 351,829 D
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share 07/11/2006 S v 1,278 D | $28.86 350,551 D
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share 07/11/2006 S \ 1,786 D | $28.88 348,765 D
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share 07/11/2006 S \ 3,000 D | $28.89 345,765 D
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share 07/11/2006 S v 5,500 D $28.9 340,265 D
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share 07/11/2006 S \ 1,582 D | $28.94 338,683 D
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share 07/11/2006 S v 500 D | $28.95 338,183 D

Table Il - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001135289
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001120193

1. Titleof | 2. 3. Transaction 7 ¥ i t iR 3 ici l,s A 9. Number of | 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date TAIZ)P;%E:'Lftio alzle‘,,a raenssagtcgrit§§quL Igﬁl’a?)ir?l?a@ Qﬁ_, krmr_l(.:la" ng\?y derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/DaylYear) | if any ? 9., teal 5, INRKREES O&iﬁb&lmvertl ec5@aMLities)| security | Securities Form: Beneficial
(Instr. 3) Price of {Month/Day/Year) | 8) Securities 1 lyi {Instr. 5) | Beneficialt Direct (D) | Ownership

Derivative Acquired Derivative Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Security (A) or Security (Instr. 3 Following (1) (Instr. 4)
Disposed and 4) Reported
of (D) Transaction(s)
{nstr—314 Hnstr—4j
1. Title of | 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed 4. ant@nber | 6. Date Exercisable and | 7. Title and 8. Price of | 9. Number of | 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date Execution Date, |- i f piration-Dat A t-of Derivative | derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/DaylYear) | if an Code (Instr. | Derivative | (Month/Day/Year) Securilieemoum Security Securities Form: Beneficial
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Secufities Underlyimg (Instr. 5) Beneficially Direct (D) | Ownership
Derivative Acqujred Derivatistumber Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Security (A)o Date Expiration | Securifyofinstr. 3 Following () (Instr. 4)
Code |V D};lp 96) | Exercisable | Date Tttkd) | Shares Reported X
D T ionl
Explanation) of Responsgs: (Instr. 3,4 (Instr. 4)
and 5)
Remarks;: T : | :
This Form 4 reflects the sale by National Association of Securities Dealers, Inc. ("NASD") of an aggregate of 44,091 shares of common sto“g‘ggp\t/alue $0.01 per share (the "Common Stock"), of The Nasdaq
Stock Market, Inc. Such shares of Common Stock formerly were underlying warrants ("Warrants") issued by NASD to purchase shares of Stock held by NASD that expired unexercised. The Warrants

originally were each exercisable for one share of Common Stock in each of four approximately one yggpgonsecutive pxgjzisgdigriods, the fggt, second and, third of which expired at the close of business on
June 27, 2003, June 25, 2004 and June 27, 2005, respectively, and the lagiggfewhich expigayl at {{p) closgxéreisiisies opagae 27, 200fitie fter ghdpgseffect to the transactions reported hereby, NASD owns
338,183 shares of Common Stock, all of which are underlying Warrants for which exercises were initiated prior to the close of business on June 27, 2006 but for which processing has not been completed.

National Association of

Securities Dealers, Inc. /s/

Todd Diganci, Executive Vice 07/12/2006
President and Chief Financial

Officer

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* |f the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** |ntentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.




